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Saturday. Ji

Cattle Calve* Hogs Sheep
SHEEP
Today

1170 222 935 165
Last Monday

1497
Last Year

206 767 83

974 212 713 112
Monday’s Auction

1180 185 951 165
Last Monday’s Auction

1430 785
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday slaughter
steers 25-50 higher; cows
steady to 50 lower; bulls
steady to 1.00 lower,
although one load yield
grade 1 fully steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1430 lb. 38.50-39.50;
Choice 2-4 1000-1350 lb. 37.60-
39.10,one lot Choice 41490 lb.
36.25; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 36.50-37.60; Good
2-3 34.75-36.75; Standard 1-2
33.50-34.50.

SLAUGHTER HEI-
FERS: Choice 2-3 800-
950 lb. 34.0037.00; Good 2-3
32.00-34.25; Standard 1-2
27.2530.00.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 1-3 28.50-
30.00, couple 30.00-30.35;
Cutter 1-227.50-29.25; Caimer
and low Cutter 24.75-27.25.

BULLS: Yield, grade 1
1100-1650 lb. 35.5038.00, one
load 1400-1650 lb. 36.8539.85,
five head 4 n 0040.85; yield
grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 31.00-
35.50.

VEAL CALVES;
Vealers fully steady, in-
stances 3.00 higher on
Standard and Good 85-110 lb.

VEALERS; Choice 55.00-
62.00, few Prime 62.00-72.00;
Good to low Choice 44.00-
55.00; Good 41.00-45.00;
Standard and Good 85-110 lb.
36.00-42.00, few Utility 6535
lb. 25.0035.00.

SHEEP: Spring lambs
fully steady; slaughter ewes
steady.

SPRING LAMBS:
Choice 90-105 lb. 47.00-49.00;
Choice 65-75 lb. 41.00-43.50;
Good 50-80 lb. 35.00-40.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 11.00-18.50.

ilv 24. 1976

Vintage
Auction

Toes., July 20,1976
Cattle Calve* Sheep

962 640 21Today
Last Week

Last Year
1219 646 65

1131 657 65
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday slaughter
steers 1-2.00 higher; cows
fully 2.00 lower, instances
3.00 lower; bulls 2-3.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1075-1375 lb. 39.00-40.25;

Choice mainly 2 1000-1325 lb.
39.25-40.50, around 12 head
40.75-41.75; Choice 2-4 1000-
1350 lb. 38.25-39.50, couple
lots 940-960 lb. 36.75-37.00;
Choice 4 1075-1350 lb. 37.50-
38.2?; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 37.00-38.50; Good
2-3 34.75-37.25; Standard 1-2
33.50-34.50.

COWS: Utility and high '
dressing Cutter 13 27.00-
28.50, few 28.75-29.75 Cutter
1-2 24.75-27.50; Canner and
low Cutter 22.50-24.50,

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 34.2536.50, few
36.5037.00; yield grade 2
1000-1350 lb. 31.7534.50.

VEAL CALVES: Good
and Choice vealers 23.00
higher, Standard and Good
75-110 lb. steady. Supply
included 390 in graded sale of
which 41 percent returned to
farm.

VEALERS: Choice 48.00-
54.00, couple 55.5039.00; high
Good and low Choice 39.00-
47.00; Good 34.00-40.00;
Standard and Good 90-115 lb.
27.0034.00, 75-90 Tb. 22.00-
30.00; 50 head Utility 70-105
lb. 15.00-20.00.
RETURNED .TO,

FARM; Couple lots Stan-
dard and Good 110-115 lb.
Holstein bulls 36.50-37.50, 55
head 100-105 lb. 40.5042.00,45
head 90-95 lb. 34.00-34.50; 25
head Standard 95-105 lb.
Holstein heifers 34.50-35.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient
volume of any one class for a
markettest, few Choice 75-90
lb. spring lambs 40.00-44.00.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Friday, July 16,1976
Feeder Cattle

392

Lancaster
Auction
Wed., July 21,1976

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep
Today 1239 86 1002 5
Last Wednesday

924 56 527 25
Last Year

Today
LastFriday 175

TREND: Insufficient
volume of any class sold for
a market test. Few Good to
low Choice 550-825 lb. 34.25-
37.50, couple lots Choice 660-
710 lb. 39.00-39.50.

Try A Ciossified Ad
It Poys!

897 43 785 0
Wednesday Auction

1190 92 1434 11
Last Wednesday’s Auction

967 65 598 25
CATTLE; Compared to

Monday slaughter steers
mostly steady; cows 1.00
lower; bulls 1.00 lower, in-
stances 2.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1120-1335 lb. 38.50-39.60;
Choice 241000-1325 lb. 37.50-
39.25; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 36.75-38.10; Good
2-3 34.0&-36.50; Standard 1-2
31.50-34.25.

SLAUGHTER HEI-
FERS: Choice 2-3 800-
1000 lb. 34.75-37.50, part load
Choice 341100-1250 lb. 32,35-
33.85; Good 2-3 30.00-35.50.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 1-3 27.50-
28.50, couple 28.50-29.60;
Cutter 1-2 24.00-27.60.

ATTENTION FARMERS!!
SPRAY MATERIALS». A 'A ■ A

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 34.85-37.60; yield
grade 2 1000-1250 lb. 31.00-
34.50, few Choice 1000-1250 lb.
bullocks 38.50-40.50.

VEAL CALVES:
Vealers steady.

VEALERS: Choice 55.00-
62.00; high Good and low
Choice 45.00-55.00; Good
40.00-45.00; Standard and
Good 95-110 lb. 33.00-39.00.

SHEEP: No market test.

READ
LANCASTER

FARMING
FORFULI
MARKET
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MELVIN R. WEAVER
RDI Box 529 Manheim, PA

PH: 717-569-6576

Livestock market and auction news
New Holland

Thursday, July 22
Cattle Calves Sheep

Today 1642 597 63
Last Thursday

1533 630. 26
Last Year

1199 500
CATTLE: Compared to

last Thursday slaughter
steers 25-50 higher; cows 1-
2.00 lower, instances 3.00
lower on Utility; bullocks
2.00 lower; bulls 1-2.00 lower.

Lancaster
Weekly

Friday, July 23,1976
CATTLE CALVES

This week 5600 1575
Last week 5483 1564
Last year 5202 1527

CATTLE: Slaughter
steers 25-50 higher with
extremes on Tuesday 1.25
higher; cows 1-2.00 lower,
instances 3.00 lower;
bullocks 2.00 lower; bulls 2-
3.00 lower. Supply included
69 percent slaughter steers, 9
percent cows, 6 percent
bulls, 4 percent heifers with
the balances feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1100-1325 lb. 38.25-39.10, few
4-5 36.25-38.00; Choice
mainly 2 1000-1300 lb. 38.75-
39.25, five head 39.50-39.75;
Choice 24 950-1300 lb. 37.25-
38.75, few Choice 4-5 35.75-
37.00; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 36.00-37.50; Good
28 34.0086.75; Standard 1-2
31.5084.00.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 1-3 26.75-
28.50, few 28.50-29.00; Cutter
1-2 24.00-27.25; Canner and
low Cutter 22.50-24.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1275 lb. 35.00-37.10; Good
31.00-35.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 34.00-36.00, few
36.00-36.50; yield grade 2
1000-1300 lb. 31.00-34.00, few
29.25-31.00.
VEAL CALVES:

Vealers 1-3.00 higher.
VEALERS: Prime 60.00-

68.00, five head 71.00-75.00;
Choice 49.00-57.00; highGood
and low Choice 41.00-49.00;
Good 100-14 Q lb. ,35.0042.QD;
Standard and Good 90-105 lb.
28.00- Standard 70-85 lb.
25.00- few Utility 65-90
lb. 19.00-25.00.

RETURNED TO
FARM: Standard and Good
95-110 lb. Holstein bulls 35.00-
43.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1075-1375 lb. 38.25-39.50, with
saleson Tuesday up to 40.25;
Choice mainly 21000-1300 lb.
38.7589.75 with 12head early
part of week 40.7541.75;
Choice 241000-1350 lb. 37.25-
39.25, few 4-5 35.7587.00;
high Good and low Choice 28
1000-1300 lb. 36.00-38.00;
Good 28 34.0086.75; Stan-
dard 1-2 31.5084.50.

SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS: Choice 2-3 800-
1000 lb. 34.00-37.50, part load
Choice 3-41100-1250 lb. 32.35-
33.85; Good 2-3 30.00-35.00;
Standard 1-2 27.25-30.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter ewe?
fully steady.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 14.00-20.00.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 1-3 26.75-
28.50, few early part of week
29.00-30.35; Cutter 1-2 24.00-
27.50; Canners and low
Cutter 22,00-24.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1275 lb. 35.0038.00, few head
Wednesday 38.50-40.50; Good
975-1250 lb. 31.0035.00.

*■ BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 34.0036.50, few

'36.5038.50 with one load on
Monday 37.5039.85 with five
head 40,00-40.85; yield grade
21000-1350 lb. 31.0034.50, few
at the close 29.2531.00.
. VEAL CALVES:
Vealers 13.00 higher.

BB t » CATTLE CO. 8
fi 4“
"!;■ WashingtonBoro, PA "4'A 17582 %

OfficePhone %
£ (717) 872-5491
> 1

I Specializing in
# Stockers & Feeders 2v &

% ?:>

(■ John Bowman I
'i Ph: (717) 653-5728 |
g Ron Ranch |
§Ph: (717)656-9849 |

Lancaster |

grain pricesjj
formerly

LOCAL GRAIN
Thursday, July22

These prices are made u|
of the average prices quote]
by a number of participating
area feed and grain conj
cerns. It should be noted]
however, that not ever]
dealer or broker handle]
each commodity. All price!
are per bushel except ea*
corn and soybean mea'
which are per ton.

The average prices quota
Thursday, July 22, are as'
follows;

BM+
Ear Com 87.50 92.50
ShelledCom 3.16 3.35 M
Barley
Oats

2.18 2.321;

Local 1.62% 1.81
Western 1.84% 2.05

Wheat
Millers 3.10 3.20

Soybeans 6.20
Soybean Meal 223.5(J

VEALBRS: Prime 60.00-1
68.00, few head 70-75.00;!
Choice 49.00-62.00; high Good!
and low Choice 42.00-50.00,9
Good 100-140 lb. 34.00-42.00,1
Standard and Good 90-110 lb 1
27.0035.00, Standard 75-90 lb |
22.0030,00; few Utility 65-951
lb. 15.0025.00. I
RETURNED TO|

FARM: Couple lots Stan-1
dard and Good 110115 lb |
Holstein bulls 36.50-37.55; I
Standardand Good 95-1% Id.J
35.0043.00, 45 head 9095 Ibfl
34.0034.50; 25 head Standard *

95-105 lb. Holstein heifers |
34.5035.00, tt\ R

V S3

LEBANON
VALLEY *

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 222

PHONE JONESTOWN
865-2881

Sale every Tuesday at 1:30
P.M. starting with feeder cattle
and pigs.

NEW HOLLAND The Action Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makes the difference
in auctions!

MONDAY’S ACTION
800 A M - Fat Hogs
10 00 A M Horse Sale
1100 A M Hay. Straw & Ear Corn
2-30PM - Fat Steers. Bulls Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY'S ACTION;
12 00 Noon Hay Straw & Ear Corn
12 30 PM Dairy Sale

THURSDAY’S ACTION:
1100 AM - Beef Sale
Order of Sale Bulls. Fat Steers. Cows. Veal

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abram W Dtffenbach, Manager Phone:7l7-354-4341


